# CH \$265.00 46827;

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM494232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Image First Healthcare Laundry Specialists, Inc.		08/30/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Image First Healthcare Laundry Specialists, LLC	
Street Address:	251 Little Falls Drive	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4682739	COMFORT CARE
Registration Number:	4776805	COMFORT CARE
Registration Number:	2808203	IMAGE FIRST HEALTHCARE LAUNDRY SPECIALIS
Registration Number:	2182408	IMAGE FIRST MEDICAL WEAR
Registration Number:	2182411	IMAGE FIRST UNIFORM RENTAL SERVICE
Registration Number:	4098549	IMAGEFIRST
Registration Number:	4637124	IMAGEFIRST
Registration Number:	4098553	IMAGEFIRST
Registration Number:	4718001	TRIPLE BIOSHIELD PROTECTION
Serial Number:	87823825	SCRUBVAULT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212.735.5117

**Email:** francine.waldbaum@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square
Address Line 2: Francine Waldbaum

TRADEMARK REEL: 006458 FRAME: 0343

900470263

Address Line 4: New	New York, NEW YORK 10036	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012680/133	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shaya Afshar	
SIGNATURE:	/Shaya Afshar/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 11**

source=DE\_Image First Healthcare Laundry Specialists LLC#page1.tif source=DE\_Image First Healthcare Laundry Specialists LLC#page3.tif source=DE\_Image First Healthcare Laundry Specialists LLC#page3.tif source=DE\_Image First Healthcare Laundry Specialists LLC#page4.tif source=DE\_Image First Healthcare Laundry Specialists LLC#page5.tif source=DE\_Image First Healthcare Laundry Specialists LLC#page6.tif source=DE\_Image First Healthcare Laundry Specialists LLC#page7.tif source=DE\_Image First Healthcare Laundry Specialists LLC#page8.tif source=DE\_Image First Healthcare Laundry Specialists LLC#page9.tif source=DE\_Image First Healthcare Laundry Specialists LLC#page10.tif source=DE\_Image First Healthcare Laundry Specialists LLC#page10.tif source=DE\_Image First Healthcare Laundry Specialists LLC#page11.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "IMAGE FIRST HEALTHCARE

LAUNDRY SPECIALISTS, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE NINTH DAY OF MAY,

A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JOSEPH H.

BERSTEIN, INC." TO "IMAGE FIRST MEDICAL WEAR, INC.", FILED THE

ELEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IMAGE FIRST MEDICAL WEAR, INC." TO "IMAGE FIRST HEALTHCARE LAUNDRY SPECIALISTS, INC.", FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2008, AT 10:37 O'CLOCK A.M.



2756070 8100H

SR# 20186970286

Authentication: 203543796 Date: 10-03-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IMAGE

FIRST HEALTHCARE LAUNDRY SPECIALISTS, INC." TO "IMAGE FIRST

HEALTHCARE LAUNDRY SPECIALISTS, LLC", FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

AUGUST, A.D. 2018, AT 11:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST,
A.D. 2018, AT 11:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "IMAGE FIRST HEALTHCARE

LAUNDRY SPECIALISTS, LLC".



2756070 8100H SR# 20186970286

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSRS

Authentication: 203543796

Date: 10-03-18

#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

JOSEPH H. BERSTEIN, INC.

FIRST. The name of this corporation shall be:

JOSEPH H. BERSTEIN, INC.

SECOND. Its registered office in the State of Delaware is to be located at 42 Lukens Drive, New Castle, 19720-0705, in the County of New Castle its registered agent at such address is Joseph H. Berstein.

THIRD. The purpose or purposes of the corporation shall be:

To engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

FOURTH. The total number of shares of stock which this corporation is authorized to issue is:

Two Thousand (2,000) Shares of Which One Thousand (1,000) Shares are Common Voting stock without par value and One Thousand (1,000) shares are Common Non-Voting stock without par value.

FIFTH. The name and address of the incorporator is as follows:

Christine J. Gates Corporation Service Company 1013 Centre Road Wilmington, DE 19805

SIXTH. The Board of Directors shall have the power to adopt, amend or repeal the by-laws.

SEVENTH. No director shall be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for any breach of fiduciary duty by such director as a director. Notwithstanding the foregoing sentence, a director shall be liable to the extent provided by applicable law, (i) for breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) pursuant to Section 174 of the Delaware General Corporation Law or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit. No amendment to or repeal of this Article Seventh shall apply to or have any effect on the liability or alleged liability of any director of the Corporation for or with respect to any acts or omissions of such director occurring prior to such amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the incorporator hereinbefore named, has executed, signed and acknowledged this certificate of incorporation this eighth day of May, A.D., 1997.

Christine J. Gates

Incorporator

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMEDIMENT

OF

#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### JOSEPH H. BERSTEIN, INC.

JOSEPH H. BERSTEIN, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the general corporation Law of the State of Dalaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST, that the Board of Directors of said Corporation, at a meeting duly convened and held, adopted the following resolution:

RESCLVED that the Board of Directors hereby declares in advisable and in the best interest of the Corporation that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

FIRST. The name of this corporation shall be:

IMAGE FIRST MEDICAL WEAR, INC.

SECOND. That the said amendment has been consented to and authorized by the holders of a majority of the issued and outstanding stock entitled to vote by written consent given in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD. That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the general Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Joseph H. Berstein, the President of the Corporation, this lith day of July A.D., 1997.

JOSEPH H. BERSTEIN, PRESIDENT

### STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT of CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION

First: Th	at at a meeting of the Board of Directors of
	IMAGE FIRST MEDICAL WEAR, INC.
resolution	as were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate
of Incorp	oration of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and
calling a	meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof.
The resol	ution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
Resolved	, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by
changing	the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article
shall be a	and read as follows:
٠٠	The name of this corporation shall be:
	IMAGE FIRST HEALTHCARE LAUNDRY SPECIALISTS. INC.

- Second: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special
  meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held, upon notice
  in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of
  Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were
  voted in favor of the amendment.
- Third: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- Fourth: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

Authorized Officer

NAME: JOSEPH H. BERSTEIN, PRESIDENT

(Type or Print)

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:53 AM 05/20/2008
FILED 10:37 AM 05/20/2008
SRV 080571533 - 2756070 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF LOCATION OF REGISTERED OFFICE AND OF REGISTERED AGENT

#### IMAGE FIRST HEALTHCARE LAUNDRY SPECIALISTS, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is:

#### IMAGE FIRST HEALTHCARE LAUNDRY SPECIALISTS, INC.

- 2. The registered office of the corporation within the State of Delaware is hereby changed to 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, City of Wilmington 19808, County of New Castle.
- 3. The registered agent of the corporation within the State of Delaware is hereby changed to Corporation Service Company, the business office of which is identical with the registered office of the corporation as hereby changed.
- 4. The corporation has authorized the changes hereinbefore set forth by resolution of its Board of Directors.

Name: JOSEPH A. BERSTEIN

Title: PRESIDENT

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:53 AM 08/30/2018
FILED 11:53 AM 08/30/2018
SR 20186433389 - File Number 2756070

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

.) The jurisdiction where the Corpo	oration first formed is Delaware
2.) The jurisdiction immediately pri	or to filing this Certificate is Delaware .
3.) The date the corporation first for	med is 05/09/1997
Image First Healthcare Laundry	mediately prior to filing this Certificate is Specialists, Inc.
5.) The name of the Limited Liabilit Formation is Image First Health	ty Company as set forth in the Certificate of care Laundry Specialists, LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undo	ersigned have executed this Certificate on the , A.D. 2018
	By: Authorized Person Name: Jeffrey Berstein
	Print or Type

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### IMAGE FIRST HEALTHCARE LAUNDRY SPECIALISTS, LLC

In compliance with the requirements of Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, relating to the formation of a limited liability company, the undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company, hereby certifies that:

- The name of the limited liability company is Image First Healthcare Laundry Specialists, LLC.
- 2. The address of the limited liability company's registered office is 251
  Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808. Its
  registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this \_\_\_\_\_day of August, 2018.

Jeffrey Berstein, Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:53 AM 08/30/2018
FILED 11:53 AM 08/30/2018
SR 20186433389 - File Number 2756070



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "IMAGE FIRST HEALTHCARE LAUNDRY

SPECIALISTS, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT

HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JOSEPH H.

BERSTEIN, INC." TO "IMAGE FIRST MEDICAL WEAR, INC.", FILED THE

ELEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IMAGE FIRST MEDICAL WEAR, INC." TO "IMAGE FIRST HEALTHCARE LAUNDRY SPECIALISTS, INC.", FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE TWENTIETH

DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2008, AT 10:37 O'CLOCK A.M.

2756070 8310 SR# 20186970286

SR# 20186970286
You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Johny II Bullick, Sourcesy of State

Authentication: 203543801

Date: 10-03-18



CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IMAGE FIRST HEALTHCARE LAUNDRY SPECIALISTS, INC." TO "IMAGE FIRST HEALTHCARE LAUNDRY SPECIALISTS, LLC", FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2018, AT 11:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2018, AT 11:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "IMAGE FIRST HEALTHCARE LAUNDRY SPECIALISTS, LLC".

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

2756070 8310 SR# 20186970286 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203543801

Date: 10-03-18

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006458 FRAME: 0355

**RECORDED: 10/16/2018**